


TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal2

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal are based in Navan and have a 
call centre for all TFI Local Link services in Louth Meath and Fingal. 
Passengers can book a seat or make enquiries by calling Freephone 1800 
303 707 or 046 907 4830 or by texting 086 602 7009.

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal operate the following types of 
service:

Regular Rural Bus Services - Regular Rural Bus Services, are Public 
Services, and operate on a fixed route between towns and villages and 
have a scheduled timetable.

Door-to-Door Bus Services are bus routes that collect and return 
passengers to their homes. Door-to-Door Bus Services operate a flexible 
timetable and stops in local villages and towns. These services vary 
from daily to once a week or fortnightly and can be booked in advance. 
Offering great peace of mind to passengers living in rural areas giving 
access public transport and the freedom it brings.

Community Services - Social activities services linked to community 
events, occasions, clubs and groups. Pre booking is required on these 
services.

Community / Health Services – Nursing Homes and Health 
appointments. Health appointments are for persons that have no other 
alternative transport to vital appointments. There is a very high demand 
for these services with limited availability, so booking in advance is 
essential.

Free Travel Passes are accepted on all routes and all services are 
accessible.

Contents

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 3

1800 303 707

Community Services

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal is one of the Local Link Transport Co-
ordination Units.

We are an accessible bus owning group one of three among the 15 TCU’s.

We offer a varied number of services for the Community.

• Disability services

• Independent Living services

• Nursing home services

• Active Retirement groups

• Rural schools sports and swims and Gaeltacht Irish College

• Self-Drive and support services for community groups

• Meals on Wheels

• Navan to Trim Rehab

For more details and contact numbers please see:
https://www.locallinklmf.ie



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal4

Route Day Page

Regular Rural Services

188  Athboy to Drogheda 6

189  Navan to Enfield  8

192  Balbriggan to Swords 10

195  Ashbourne to Balbriggan   12

163  Brú na Bóinne to Drogheda   14

Monday - Sunday  

Monday - Sunday  

Monday - Sunday  

Monday - Sunday  

Monday - Sunday     

Monday - Friday  15

Monday - Friday  15

Monday - Friday  16

Monday - Friday  (School Calendar Only) 16

   

Daily Services Point to Point 

MH117  Mullaghboy Industrial Estate 

MH125  Kells to Nobber   

MH125A Navan to Nobber   

MH130  Windtown to Beaufort 

MH136  Agher to Trim Monday - Friday  (School Calendar Only) 16

MH131  Tailteann Circular - Scoil Naomh Eoin Monday - Friday  (School Calendar Only) 17

MH204  Carlanstown to Kells  Monday - Friday  17

DRT Services Door to Door

MH101  Tierworker to Navan Friday Weekly 18

MH102  Drumconrath to Navan Friday Weekly 18

MH103  Ballinacree to Oldcastle Friday Weekly 19

MH104  Moylagh to Oldcastle Friday Weekly 19

MH110  Ballivor/Kildalkey to Navan   Friday Weekly 19

MH113  Mullagh/Oristown to Navan   Friday Weekly 20

MH116  Munterconnaught to Virginia  Friday Weekly 20

MH121  Knockbride to Bailieborough  Friday Weekly 20

MH123  Stamullen to Drogheda Friday Weekly 21

MH123B  Bellewstown to Duleek  Friday Weekly 21

MH124  Kentstown to Navan Friday Weekly 21

Contents

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 5

1800 303 707

Route Day                 Page

DRT Services Door to Door

MH135  Summerhill/Longwood to Navan Friday Weekly 22 

MH202  Kells Local Service Friday Weekly 22 

MH212  Oldcastle Local Service Friday Weekly 23

MH217  Skryne/Rathfeigh/Dunsany to  Friday Weekly 23
Dunshaughlin 

MH108  Slane Shoppers  Thursday Weekly  24 

MH112  Drumconrath to Carrickmacross Thursday Weekly  24

MH118  Clonmellon to Mullingar   Thursday Weekly  25

MH135  Summerhill/Longwood to Navan Thursday Weekly  25

MH221  Julianstown Laytown Local Service  Thursday Weekly  26

MH115  Fordstown to Navan Tuesday/Thursday Weekly  26

MH217A Dunshaughlin to Ashbourne  Tuesday/Thursday Weekly  27

MH107  Wilkinstown to Navan Tuesday, Thursday & Friday  27

MH118N Clonmellon to Navan Last Thursday Monthly 28

MH120  Beauparc to Navan Wednesday Weekly 29

MH122  Rathkenny to Navan Wednesday Weekly  29

LL102  Lobinstown to Dundalk Wednesday Weekly  29

MH201  Moynalty Local Service 3rd Wednesday Monthly 30

MH220  Mullagh/Cross Local Service Last Wednesday Monthly  30

MH205  Slane Local Service Tuesday Weekly  31

MH118  Clonmellon to Mullingar  1st Tuesday Monthly 31

MH218  Virginia Local Service 1st Tuesday Monthly 32

MH109  Mullagh to Bailieborough   Every Monday 33
(Tuesday on Bank Hol iday Weekends)

MH211  Beauparc Yellow Furze L. Service  Monday Weekly  33

MH402  Kilmainhamwood to Navan Bingo Monday evening weekly 34

MH215  Meath Hospital service to Dublin 35

177 Kells to Ardee Monday - Sunday    



177: Kells to Ardee

* Weekdays Only
Services do not operate on Christmas Day.

Day: Daily Services



Athboy Church Car Park

Athboy Garda Station

Rathmore

Mullaghboy Industrial Est

Beaufort House

Our Lady’s Hospital

Kennedy Road

Athlumney Road

The Orchard

Athlumney Wood

Bailis

Kentstown Road

Mooretown

Brownstown Cross

Kentstown

Balrath House

Duleek

Station Rd at Kingsgate

High Meadows

Opposite Church

FBD

Opposite Bus Shelter

Bus Station

Dominic’s

Drogheda Hospital

GAA Ground

M1 Retail Park

Athboy

Athboy

Rathmore

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Mooretown

Brownstown Cross

Kentstown

Balrath

Duleek

Kingsgate

Station Road

Donore

Donore Road

Cherrymount

Drogheda 

Georges Street

Drogheda

Cross Lane

M1 Retail Park

M1 Retail Park

Opp. GAA Ground

Opp. Hospital Entrance

Woodstyle

Drogheda Bus Station

Bus Shelter

Thatch Pub

At Church

High Meadows

Kingsgate

Angelo’s

Balrath House

Kentstown Church

Brownstown Cross

Mooretown

Kentstown Road

Bailis

Athlumney Wood

The Orchard

Athlumney Road

Kennedy Road

Our Lady’s Hospital

Beaufort House

Mullaghboy Industrial Est

Rathmore

Garda Station

Athboy Church Car Park

M1 Retail Park

Cross Lane

Drogheda Hospital

Georges Street

Drogheda 

Cherrymount

Donore Road

Donore

Station Road

Kingsgate

Duleek Church

Balrath

Kentstown

Brownstown Cross

Mooretown

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Navan

Rathmore

Athboy

Athboy

---

---

06:33

06:36

06:38

06:39

06:41

06:44

06:47

06:48

06:50

06:56

07:00

07:02

07:05

07:06

07:07

07:08

07:09

07:10

07:15

07:17

07:18

07:19

07:28

07:31

07:35

---

---

07:40

07:45

07:53

07:55

07:57

08:02

08:06

08:07

08:09

08:17

08:23

08:26

08:29

08:31

08:32

08:33

08:34

08:38

08:50

08:55

08:56

08:58

09:08

09:11

09:15

10:42

10:46

10:47

10:52

11:00

11:02

11:04

11:09

11:13

11:14

11:16

11:22

11:26

11:29

11:32

11:34

11:35

11:36

11:37

11:41

11:49

11:51

11:52

11:54

12:03

12:06

12:10

12:42

12:46

12:47

12:52

13:00

13:02

13:04

13:09

13:13

13:14

13:16

13:22

13:26

13:29

13:32

13:34

13:35

13:36

13:37

13:41

13:53

13:55

13:56

13:58

14:08

14:11

14:15

14:42

14:46

14:47

14:52

15:00

15:02

15:04

15:09

15:13

15:14

15:16

15:24

15:30

15:33

15:36

15:38

15:39

15:40

15:41

15:45

15:57

16:02

16:03

16:05

16:18

16:21

16:25

16:42

16:46

16:47

16:52

17:00

17:02

17:04

17:09

17:13

17:14

17:16

17:24

17:30

17:33

17:36

17:38

17:39

17:40

17:41

17:45

17:57

17:59

18:00

18:02

18:13

18:16

18:20

18:48

18:52

18:53

18:58

19:00

19:02

19:04

19:09

19:13

19:14

19:16

19:22

19:26

19:29

19:32

19:33

19:34

19:35

19:36

19:40

19:48

19:50

19:51

19:53

20:03

20:06

20:10

---

---

20:15

20:18

20:20

20:21

20:23

20:26

20:29

20:30

20:32

20:38

20:42

20:44

20:47

20:48

20:49

20:50

20:51

20:52

20:57

20:59

21:00

21:01

21:08

21:11

21:15

06:28

06:29

06:32

06:42

06:43

06:44

06:45

06:46

06:47

06:48

06:49

06:50

06:52

06:55

06:58

07:02

07:12

07:14

07:15

07:20

07:25

07:27

07:30

07:32

07:35

---

---

07:42

07:43

07:47

07:57

07:58

07:59

08:05

08:08

08:09

08:10

08:11

08:12

08:14

08:17

08:20

08:24

08:34

08:36

08:37

08:42

08:49

08:51

08:55

08:57

09:00

09:02

09:07

10:40

10:42

10:47

10:57

10:58

10:59

11:05

11:08

11:09

11:10

11:11

11:12

11:14

11:17

11:20

11:24

11:34

11:36

11:37

11:42

11:49

11:51

11:55

11:57

12:00

12:02

12:07

12:40

12:42

12:47

12:57

12:58

12:59

13:05

13:08

13:09

13:10

13:11

13:12

13:14

13:17

13:20

13:24

13:34

13:36

13:37

13:42

13:49

13:51

13:55

13:57

14:00

14:02

14:07

14:40

14:42

14:47

14:57

14:58

14:59

15:05

15:08

15:09

15:10

15:11

15:12

15:14

15:17

15:20

15:24

15:34

15:36

15:37

15:42

15:49

15:51

15:55

15:57

16:00

16:02

16:07

16:40

16:42

16:47

16:57

16:58

16:59

17:05

17:08

17:09

17:10

17:11

17:12

17:14

17:17

17:20

17:24

17:34

17:36

17:37

17:42

17:49

17:51

17:55

17:57

18:00

18:02

18:07

18:40

18:42

18:47

18:57

18:58

18:59

19:05

19:08

19:09

19:10

19:11

19:12

19:14

19:17

19:20

19:24

19:34

19:36

19:37

19:42

19:47

19:48

19:50

19:52

19:55

---

---

20:16

20:18

20:23

20:33

20:34

20:35

20:37

20:38

20:39

20:40

20:41

20:42

20:44

20:47

20:50

20:54

21:04

21:06

21:07

21:12

21:17

21:19

21:22

21:24

21:27

---

---

Day: Daily Services



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal8

Timetable

NAVAN - TRIM - ENFIELD

Departs Stops Mon - Fri Monday - Sunday

Navan Kennedy Road, Navan - - 08:50 12:15 15:15 17:55 21:20

Navan Our Lady's Hospital - - 08:56 12:21 15:21 18:01 21:26

Navan Moathill - - 08:58 12:23 15:23 18:03 21:28

Navan St.Patrick's Park - - 08:59 12:24 15:24 18:04 21:29

Navan Elm View - - 09:00 12:25 15:25 18:05 21:30

Navan Watters Lane - - 09:01 12:26 15:26 18:06 21:31

Navan Claremount Stadium - - 09:02 12:27 15:27 18:07 21:32

Navan Educate Together - - 09:03 12:28 15:28 18:08 21:33

Robinstown Robinstown - - 09:09 12:34 15:34 18:14 21:39

Dunderry Dunderry - - 09:13 12:38 15:38 18:18 21:43

Trim Tower View - - 09:19 12:44 15:44 18:24 21:49

Trim Trim Bypass - - 09:21 12:46 15:46 18:26 21:51

Trim Ring Road - - 09:23 12:48 15:48 18:28 21:53

Trim Trim Town Centre - - 09:26 12:51 15:51 18:31 21:56

Trim Mornington View - - 09:30 12:55 15:55 18:35 22:00

Trim Trim Primary Care Centre - - 09:32 12:57 15:57 18:37 22:02

Longwood Longwood 06:45 07:15 09:48 13:13 16:13 18:53 22:18

Enfield Enfield Station 06:54 07:23 09:57 13:22 16:22 19:02 22:27

Enfield Enfield 06:57 07:25 10:00 13:25 16:25 19:05 22:30

189: Navan to Enfield

Services do not operate on Christmas Day, St. Stephen’s Day and New Year’s Day

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 9

1800 303 707

ENFIELD - TRIM - NAVAN

Departs Stops Mon
- Fri Monday - Sunday

Enfield Enfield 07:00 07:30 10:10 13:35 16:35 19:15 22:40

Enfield Enfield Station 07:02 07:32 10:12 13:37 16:37 19:17 22:42

Longwood Longwood 07:13 07:43 10:23 13:48 16:48 19:28 22:53

Trim Trim Primary Care Centre - 07:57 10:37 14:02 17:02 19:42 -

Trim Mornington View - 07:59 10:39 14:04 17:04 19:44 -

Trim Trim Town Centre - 08:03 10:43 14:08 17:08 19:48 -

Trim Trim Castle - 08:06 10:46 14:11 17:11 19:51 -

Trim Ring Road - 08:07 10:47 14:12 17:12 19:52 -

Trim Tower View - 08:09 10:49 14:14 17:14 19:54 -

Dunderry Dunderry - 08:15 10:55 14:20 17:20 20:00 -

Robinstown Robinstown - 08:20 11:00 14:25 17:25 20:05 -

Navan Educate Together - 08:26 11:06 14:31 17:31 20:11 -

Navan Claremount Stadium - 08:27 11:07 14:32 17:32 20:12 -

Navan Leighsbridge - 08:28 11:08 14:33 17:33 20:13 -

Navan Elm View - 08:29 11:09 14:34 17:34 20:14 -

Navan St.Patrick's Park - 08:30 11:10 14:35 17:35 20:15 -

Navan Beaufort House - 08:32 11:12 14:37 17:37 20:17 -

Navan Our Lady's Hospital - 08:33 11:13 14:38 17:38 20:18 -

Navan Kennedy Road, Navan - 08:40 11:20 14:45 17:45 20:25 -

Day: Daily Services



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal10

Timetable

BALBRIGGAN TO SWORDS

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Balbriggan Balbriggan Station 06:20 07:30 09:40 11:20 13:30 15:40 17:10 19:10 21:10 22:35

Balbriggan Chapel Street 06:23 07:33 09:43 11:23 13:33 15:43 17:13 19:13 21:13 22:38

Balbriggan Millfield SC 06:26 07:36 09:46 11:26 13:36 15:46 17:16 19:16 21:16 22:41

Balscadden Balscadden 06:32 07:42 09:52 11:32 13:42 15:52 17:22 19:22 21:22 22:47

Gormanston Gormanston College 06:35 07:45 09:55 11:35 13:45 15:55 17:25 19:25 21:25 22:50

Gormanston Stamullen Road 06:36 07:46 09:56 11:36 13:46 15:56 17:26 19:26 21:26 22:51

Stamullen The Grange 06:38 07:48 09:58 11:38 13:48 15:58 17:28 19:28 21:28 22:53

Stamullen Gough's Corner 06:39 07:49 09:59 11:39 13:49 15:59 17:29 19:29 21:29 22:54

Stamullen Church 06:40 07:50 10:00 11:40 13:50 16:00 17:30 19:30 21:30 22:55

Stamullen Mountain View 06:41 07:51 10:01 11:41 13:51 16:01 17:31 19:31 21:31 22:56

Stamullen Gilligans Cross 06:44 07:54 10:04 11:44 13:54 16:04 17:34 19:34 21:34 22:59

Naul Naul 06:51 08:01 10:11 11:51 14:01 16:11 17:41 19:41 21:41 23:06

Naul Bun A Knock 06:52 08:02 10:12 11:52 14:02 16:12 17:42 19:42 21:42 23:07

Naul Nag's Head Cross Rd 06:56 08:06 10:16 11:56 14:06 16:16 17:46 19:46 21:46 23:11

Oldtown Browns Cross 07:03 08:13 10:23 12:03 14:13 16:23 17:53 19:53 21:53 23:18

Oldtown Clara Court 07:06 08:16 10:26 12:06 14:16 16:26 17:56 19:56 21:56 23:21

Oldtown The Orchard 07:08 08:18 10:28 12:08 14:18 16:28 17:58 19:58 21:58 23:23

Westpalstown Newtown Lane 07:09 08:19 10:29 12:09 14:19 16:29 17:59 19:59 21:59 23:24

Ballyboughal Ballyboughal 07:14 08:24 10:34 12:14 14:24 16:34 18:04 20:04 22:04 23:29

Skidoo Skidoo 07:18 08:28 10:38 12:18 14:28 16:38 18:08 20:08 22:08 23:33

Roganstown Roganstown Hotel 07:20 08:30 10:40 12:20 14:30 16:40 18:10 20:10 22:10 23:35

Roganstown Roganstown South 07:21 08:31 10:41 12:21 14:31 16:41 18:11 20:11 22:11 23:36

Swords New Dairy Lane 07:23 08:33 10:43 12:23 14:33 16:43 18:13 20:13 22:13 23:38

Swords Rathbeale Road 07:24 08:34 10:44 12:24 14:34 16:44 18:14 20:14 22:14 23:39

Swords Rathbeale Cottages 07:24 08:34 10:44 12:24 14:34 16:44 18:14 20:14 22:14 23:39

Swords Applewood CC 07:25 08:35 10:45 12:25 14:35 16:45 18:15 20:15 22:15 23:40

Swords Bunbury Gate Avenue 07:26 08:36 10:46 12:26 14:36 16:46 18:16 20:16 22:16 23:41

Swords Pine Grove Park 07:27 08:37 10:47 12:27 14:37 16:47 18:17 20:17 22:17 23:42

Swords Rathbeale Crescent 07:28 08:38 10:48 12:28 14:38 16:48 18:18 20:18 22:18 23:43

Swords Brackenstown Ave 07:28 08:38 10:48 12:28 14:38 16:48 18:18 20:18 22:18 23:43

Swords Watery Lane 07:29 08:39 10:49 12:29 14:39 16:49 18:19 20:19 22:19 23:44

Swords Fingal Co Co 07:30 08:40 10:50 12:30 14:40 16:50 18:20 20:20 22:20 23:45

Swords Swords Main Street 07:31 08:41 10:51 12:31 14:41 16:51 18:21 20:21 22:21 23:46

Swords Swords Pavilions SC 07:35 08:45 10:55 12:35 14:45 16:55 18:25 20:25 22:25 23:50

192: Balbriggan to Swords

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 11

1800 303 707

Services do not operate on Christmas Day

SWORDS TO BALBRIGGAN

Departs Stops Monday - Sunday

Swords Swords Pavilions SC 06:10 07:50 09:30 11:10 13:10 15:15 17:40 18:40 21:00 23:00

Swords Fingal Co Co 06:13 07:53 09:33 11:13 13:13 15:18 17:43 18:43 21:03 23:03

Swords Rathbeale Road 06:14 07:54 09:34 11:14 13:14 15:19 17:44 18:44 21:04 23:04

Swords Brackenstown Ave 06:15 07:55 09:35 11:15 13:15 15:20 17:45 18:45 21:05 23:05

Swords Glasmore Park 06:16 07:56 09:36 11:16 13:16 15:21 17:46 18:46 21:06 23:06

Swords Abbylea Close 06:16 07:56 09:36 11:16 13:16 15:21 17:46 18:46 21:06 23:06

Swords Daleview Road 06:17 07:57 09:37 11:17 13:17 15:22 17:47 18:47 21:07 23:07

Swords Bunbury Gate Avenue 06:17 07:57 09:37 11:17 13:17 15:22 17:47 18:47 21:07 23:07

Swords Applewood CC 06:18 07:58 09:38 11:18 13:18 15:23 17:48 18:48 21:08 23:08

Swords Rathbeale Cottages 06:19 07:59 09:39 11:19 13:19 15:24 17:49 18:49 21:09 23:09

Swords New Dairy Lane 06:20 08:00 09:40 11:20 13:20 15:25 17:50 18:50 21:10 23:10

Roganstown Roganstown South 06:22 08:02 09:42 11:22 13:22 15:27 17:52 18:52 21:12 23:12

Roganstown Roganstown Hotel 06:22 08:02 09:42 11:22 13:22 15:27 17:52 18:52 21:12 23:12

Skidoo Skidoo 06:23 08:03 09:43 11:23 13:23 15:28 17:53 18:53 21:13 23:13

Ballyboughal Ballyboughal 06:29 08:09 09:49 11:29 13:29 15:34 17:59 18:59 21:19 23:19

Westpalstown Newtown Lane 06:34 08:14 09:54 11:34 13:34 15:39 18:04 19:04 21:24 23:24

Oldtown The Orchard 06:35 08:15 09:55 11:35 13:35 15:40 18:05 19:05 21:25 23:25

Oldtown Clara Court 06:37 08:17 09:57 11:37 13:37 15:42 18:07 19:07 21:27 23:27

Oldtown Browns Cross 06:38 08:18 09:58 11:38 13:38 15:43 18:08 19:08 21:28 23:28

Naul Nag's Head Cross Rd 06:45 08:25 10:05 11:45 13:45 15:50 18:15 19:15 21:35 23:35

Naul Bun A Knock 06:50 08:30 10:10 11:50 13:50 15:55 18:20 19:20 21:40 23:40

Naul Naul 06:52 08:32 10:12 11:52 13:52 15:57 18:22 19:22 21:42 23:42

Stamullen Gilligans Cross 06:59 08:39 10:19 11:59 13:59 16:04 18:29 19:29 21:49 23:49

Stamullen Mountain View 07:02 08:42 10:22 12:02 14:02 16:07 18:32 19:32 21:52 23:52

Stamullen Church 07:03 08:43 10:23 12:03 14:03 16:08 18:33 19:33 21:53 23:53

Stamullen Gough's Corner 07:04 08:44 10:24 12:04 14:04 16:09 18:34 19:34 21:54 23:54

Stamullen The Grange 07:05 08:45 10:25 12:05 14:05 16:10 18:35 19:35 21:55 23:55

Gormanston Stamullen Road 07:07 08:47 10:27 12:07 14:07 16:12 18:37 19:37 21:57 23:57

Gormanston Gormanston College 07:08 08:48 10:28 12:08 14:08 16:13 18:38 19:38 21:58 23:58

Balscadden Balscadden 07:11 08:51 10:31 12:11 14:11 16:16 18:41 19:41 22:01 00:01

Balbriggan Clonard Rd 07:16 08:56 10:36 12:16 14:16 16:21 18:46 19:46 22:06 00:06

Balbriggan Millfield Centre 07:17 08:57 10:37 12:17 14:17 16:22 18:47 19:47 22:07 00:07

Balbriggan Chapel Street 07:20 09:00 10:40 12:20 14:20 16:25 18:50 19:50 22:10 00:10

Balbriggan Balbriggan Station 07:25 09:05 10:45 12:25 14:25 16:30 18:55 19:55 22:15 00:15

Day: Daily Services



Services do not operate on Christmas Day

Stop Name

Stop Name

BALBRIGGAN - ASHBOURNE

Balbriggan Station

Chapel Street

Millfield Centre

Naul

Bun-a-Knock

Nags Head

Ballyboughal

Westpalstown

The Orchard

Oldtown

Garristown
Ballymadun

Ashbourne Business Park

Ballybin Road

Johnswood Court

Tudor Grove

Ashbourne

Ashbourne

Tudor Grove

Johnswood Court

Ballybin Road
Ashbourne Business Park

Ballymadun

Garristown

Oldtown

The Orchard

Westpalstown

Ballyboughal
Nags Head

Bun-a-Knock

Naul

Clonard Rd

Millfield Centre

Chapel Street

Balbriggan Station

Convent Lane

Tara Court

Taxi Bay

Seamus Ennis Centre

Bun-a-Knock Estate

Crossroads

Village Inn

Newtown Lane

The Orchard

Clara Court

Community Centre
At Church

Business Park Entrance

Ballybin Road

Johnswood Court

Opp. Credit Union

Garda Station

AIB Bank

Credit Union

Johnswood Court

Ballybin Road
Opposite Business Park

Opposite Church

Opp. Community Centre

Opp. O’Brien’s Lane

The Orchard

Newtown Lane

Opp. Village Inn
Crossroads

Bun-a-Knock Estate

Daybreak

Clonard Rd

Bus Shelter

St. Peter & Paul’s School

Convent Lane

134741
10471

11770

11763
11777

11778

12062

11757
11758

11779

12066

14183

12065

101481
101041

101051

133631

134741

ASHBOURNE - BALBRIGGAN

---
---

---

---
---

---

06:40

06:44
06:49

06:50

07:03

07:11

07:13

07:14
07:16

07:17

07:20

08:45
08:46

08:50

09:00
09:01

09:05

09:10

09:15
09:20

09:21

09:35

09:43

09:45

09:46
09:48

09:49

09:50

11:45
11:46

11:50

12:00
12:01

12:05

12:10

12:15
12:20

12:21

12:35

12:43

12:45

12:46
12:48

12:49

12:50

14:45
14:46

14:55

15:05
15:06

15:10

15:15

15:20
15:25

15:26

15:40

15:48

15:50

15:51
15:53

15:54

15:55

17:25
17:26

17:30

17:40
17:41

17:45

17:50

17:55
18:00

18:01

18:15

18:23

18:25

18:26
18:28

18:29

18:30

20:25
20:26

20:30

20:40
20:41

20:45

20:50

20:55
21:00

21:01

21:15

21:23

21:25

21:26
21:28

21:29

21:30

152421
100981

100991

100971
12068

14184

12067

11759
11780

11781

12063

11761

11762

12054

109301
134861

11769

07:30
07:31
07:32

07:33

07:35

07:37
07:45
07:55

07:57
08:00

08:05
08:09

08:12

08:15
08:24
08:25

08:28

08:30

10:30
10:31
10:32

10:33
10:35

10:37
10:45

10:55

10:57

11:00

11:05
11:09

11:12

11:15
11:24
11:25

11:28

11:30

13:30
13:31
13:32

13:33
13:35

13:37
13:45

14:00

14:02

14:05

14:10
14:14

14:17

14:20
14:29
14:30

14:33

14:35

16:15
16:16
16:17

16:18

16:20

16:22
16:30
16:45

16:47
16:50

16:55
16:59

17:02

17:05
17:14
17:15

17:18

17:20

18:35
18:36
18:37

18:38
18:40

18:42
18:50

19:00

19:02

19:05

19:10
19:14

19:17

19:20
19:29
19:30

19:33

19:35

22:05
22:06
22:07

22:08
22:10

22:12
22:20

22:30

22:32

22:35

22:40
---

---

---
---
---

---

---

Stop Location

Stop Location Stop No

Stop No

Monday - Sunday & Bank Holidays

Monday - Sunday & Bank Holidays

12      TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal       13

195: Ashbourne to Balbriggan
Day: Daily Services



163:



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal16

Timetable

NAVAN TO NOBBER

Stops Mon - Fri Stops Mon - Tue Wed - Fri

Navan Shopping Centre 07:20 Nobber 16:05 15:25

Navan Swimming Pool 07:25 Gibbstown 16:25 15:45

Donapatrick 07:35 Oristown 16:30 15:50

Silver Tankard 07:45 Bloomsbury Cross 16:35 15:55

Bloomsbury Cross 07:50 Silver Tankard 16:40 16:00

Oristown 07:55 Donapatrick 16:45 16:05

Gibbstown 08:00 Navan Swimming Pool 16:50 16:10

Nobber 08:20 Navan Shopping Centre 16:55 16:15

MH125A: Navan to Nobber
Day: Monday - Friday

WINDTOWN TO BEAUFORT

Stops Monday - Friday Stops Mon, Tue
Thur, Fri Wed

Windtown Rainbow 07:25 08:00 Beaufort College 16:00 13:10

Beaufort College 07:30 08:20 Beaufort 16:15 13:20

Windtown Rainbow 07:45 - Beaufort College 16:40 13:45

Beaufort College 08:00 - Windtown 17:00 14:00

MH130: Windtown to Beaufort
Day: Monday - Friday (School Calendar Only)

AGHER TO TRIM

Stops Mon - Fri Stops Mon-Thurs Friday

Baconstown 07:40 Trim 16:00 13:20

Agher 07:45 Summerhill 16:10 13:35

Coole Church 07:50 Moynalvey National School 16:20 13:40

Moynalvey National School 08:00 Coole Church 16:25 13:50

Summerhill 08:05 Agher 16:30 13:55

Trim 08:20 Baconstown 16:35 14:00

MH136: Agher to Trim
Day: Monday - Friday (School Calendar Only)

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 17

1800 303 707

TAILTEANN CIRCULAR - SCOIL NAOMH EOIN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Beechmount 08:10 Scoil Naomh Eoin 14:25

Applegreen Kentstown Rd 08:18 Clusker Park 14:30

Mario’s 08:30 Blackcastle 14:35

Buvinda House 08:35 Scoil Naomh Eoin 15:00

Flower Hill 08:52 Flower Hill / Fire Station 15:05

Blackcastle 08:55 Kentstown Rd Applegreen 15:15

Clusker Park 09:00 Mario’s 15:20

Scoil Naomh Eoin 09:15 Buvinda House 15:25

Beechmount 15:30

MH131: Tailteann Circular - Scoil Naomh Eoin
Day: Monday - Friday (School Calendar Only)

CARLANSTOWN TO KELLS & NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Nobber 08:30 Navan Hospital*

Kilbeg Church 08:40 Navan Shopping Centre 13:50

Carlanstown 08:45 Mullaghboy Industrial Estate 13:55

Mullaghea Church 08:50 Kells 14:30

Kells 09:00 Mullaghea Church 14:40

Mullaghboy Industrial Estate 09:20 Carlanstown 14:45

Navan Shopping Centre 09:25 Kilbeg Church 14:50

Navan Hospital* Nobber 15:00

MH204: Carlanstown to Kells & Navan
Day: Monday - Friday

* On request



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal18

Timetable

TIERWORKER TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Kilmainhamwood 09:30 Navan Shopping Centre 13:30

Cormeen 09:40 Kells 13:45

Ughtyneill 09:45 St. Marys Villas 13:55

Moynalty Post Office 10:00 Moynalty Post Office 14:00

St. Marys Villas 10:05 Ughtyneill 14:15

Kells 10:15 Cormeen 14:20

Navan Shopping Centre 10:30 Kilmainhamwood 14:30

DRUMCONRATH TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Carrickleck 09:30 Navan Shopping Centre 13:30

The Barracks 09:40 Wilkinstown 13:45

Meath Hill 09:45 Lobinstown Post Office 13:55

Drumconrath Post Office 09:55 Drumconrath Post Office 14:05

Lobinstown Post Office 10:05 Meath Hill 14:15

Wilkinstown 10:15 The Barracks 14:20

Navan Shopping Centre 10:30 Carrickleck 14:30

MH101: Tierworker to Navan
Day: Friday Weekly

MH102: Drumconrath to Navan
Day: Friday Weekly

* On request

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 19

1800 303 707

BALLINACREE TO OLDCASTLE

Stops Depart Stops Return

Mountnugent 10:00 Oldcastle 13:00

Ross 10:15 Ballinacree 13:05

Ballinacree 10:25 Ross 13:15

Oldcastle 10:30 Mountnugent 13:25

MH103: Ballinacree to Oldcastle
Day: Friday Weekly

MOYLAGH TO OLDCASTLE

Stops Depart Stops Return

Moylagh Church 11:00 Oldcastle 13:40

Dromone 11:05 Loughcrew Megalithic Centre 13:50

Loughcrew Estate & Gardens 11:15 Loughcrew Estate & Gardens 13:55

Loughcrew Megalithic Centre 11:20 Dromone 14:05

Oldcastle 11:30 Moylagh Church 14:10

MH104: Moylagh to Oldcastle
Day: Friday Weekly

BALLIVOR/KILDALKEY TO NAVAN

Stops Friday Stops Friday

Ballivor Credit Union 10:55 Navan Shopping Centre 15:00

Ballivor Post Office 10:57 Trim Post Office 15:25

Ballivor Church 11:00 Cloneylogan 15:30

Kildalkey 11:10 Kildalkey Church 15:33

Kildalkey Church 11:12 Kildalkey 15:35

Cloneylogan 11:15 Ballivor Church 15:45

Trim Post Office 11:20 Ballivor Post Office 15:48

Navan Shopping Centre 11:45 Ballivor Credit Union 15:50

MH110: Ballivor/Kildalkey to Navan
Day: Friday Weekly



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal20

Timetable

MULLAGH/ORISTOWN TO NAVAN

Stops Friday Stops Friday

Mullagh 09:00 Navan 12:20

Mullagh Post Office 09:30 Donaghpatrick 12:30

Sonas Estate 10:00 Oristown 12:35

Moynalty 10:15 Moynalty 12:45

Oristown 10:20 Sonas Estate 13:00

Donaghpatrick 10:30 Mullagh Post Office 13:30

Navan 10:40 Mullagh 14:00

MH113: Mullagh/Oristown to Navan
Day: Friday Weekly

MUNTERCONNAUGHT TO VIRGINIA

Stops Depart Stops Return

Cross 10:00 Virginia 12:30

Munterconnaught 10:10 New Inns 12:40

New Inns 10:20 Munterconnaught 12:50

Virginia 10:30 Cross 13:00

MH116: Munterconnaught to Virginia
Day: Friday Weekly

KNOCKBRIDE TO BAILIEBOROUGH

Stops Depart Stops Return

Killinkere 11:00 Bailieborough 14:00

Knockbride 11:20 Knockbride 14:10

Bailieborough 11:30 Killinkere 14:30

MH121: Knockbride to Bailieborough
Day: Friday Weekly

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 21

1800 303 707

STAMULLEN TO DROGHEDA

Stops Depart Stops Return

Bellewstown 08:30 Drogheda Town Centre 13:00

Silverstream 08:45 Mosney Road 13:20

Stamullen Village 08:50 Stamullen Post Office 13:25

Stamullen Post Office 08:55 Stamullen Village 13:30

Mosney Road 09:10 Silverstream 13:35

Drogheda Town Centre 09:30 Bellewstown 13:50

MH123: Stamullen to Drogheda
Day: Friday Weekly

BELLEWSTOWN TO DULEEK

Stops Times

Bellewstown Circular 10:00

Duleek 10:20

Bellewstown Circular 11:00

Stamullen 11:20

Bellewstown Circular 12:00

MH123B: Bellewstown to Duleek
Day: Friday Weekly

KENTSTOWN TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Navan 08:50 Navan Shopping Centre 12:30

Kentstown 09:00 Balrath 12:50

Beauparc 09:10 Beauparc 13:05

Balrath 09:20 Kentstown 13:45

Johnstown Post Office 09:35 Navan 14:00

Navan Shopping Centre 09:50

MH124: Kentstown to Navan
Day: Friday Weekly



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal22

Timetable

SUMMERHILL TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Longwood 10:30 Navan 15:00

Rathmolyon 10:40 Trim 15:15

Baconstown 10:50 Summerhill 15:25

Agher 10:55 Moynalvey National School 15:30

Coole Church 11:00 Coole Church 15:35

Moynalvey National School 11:05 Agher 15:40

Summerhill 11:10 Baconstown 15:45

Trim 11:20 Rathmolyon 15:55

Navan 11:35 Longwood 16:05

MH135: Summerhill to Navan 
Day: Friday Weekly

KELLS LOCAL SERVICE

Stops Depart Stops Return

Gate Junction N52/L6835 11:00 Kells Bus Stop 12:25

Mullingar Road 11:05 Kells Supervalu 12:30

Kells Post Office 11:10 Kells Post Office 12:35

Kells Supervalu 11:20 Mullingar Road 12:40

Kells Bus Stop 11:25 Gate Junction N52/L6835 12:45

MH202: Kells Local Service
Day: Friday Weekly

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 23

1800 303 707

OLDCASTLE TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Oldcastle 09:30 Navan / Cavan 15:00

Ballinacree 09:40 Moylagh 15:30

Moylagh 09:50 Ballinacree 15:40

Navan 10:20 Oldcastle 15:50

MH212: Oldcastle to Navan
Day: Friday Weekly

SKRYNE, RATHFEIGH, DUNSANY TO DUNSHAUGHLIN DRT

Stops Depart Stops Return

Navan 09:30 Dunshaughlin 13:30

Garlow Cross 09:40 Dunsany 13:40

Skryne 09:45 Tara Cross Roads 13:45

Swans Cross 09:50 Swans Cross 13:50

Tara Cross Roads 09:55 Skryne 14:00

Dunsany 10:00 Garlow Cross 14:05

Dunshaughlin 10:10 Navan 14:15

MH217: Skryne, Rathfeigh, Dunsany to Dunshaughlin
Day: Friday Weekly



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal24

Timetable

SLANE TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Slane Chapel Street 09:30 Navan Hospital on Request 13:25

Slane Post office 09:35 Navan Shopping centre 13:30

Slane Farm Hostel 09:40 Harmanstown Cross 13:45

Gormanlough 09:45 Stackallen Cross 13:50

Stackallen National School 09:50 Stackallen National School 13:55

Stackallen Cross 09:55 Gormanlough 14:00

Harmanstown Cross 10:00 Slane Farm Hostel 14:05

Navan Shopping centre 10:15 Slane Post office 14:10

Navan Hospital on Request 10:20 Slane Chapel Street 14:15

MH108: Slane to Navan
Day: Thursday Weekly

DRUMCONRATH TO CARRICKMACROSS

Stops Depart Stops Return

Lobinstown 09:30 Carrickmacross 13:30

Lobinstown Post office 09:40 Carrick Road 13:45

Woodland 09:45 Drumconrath 13:55

Drumconrath 09:50 Woodland 14:00

Carrick Road 10:00 Lobinstown Post office 14:05

Carrickmacross 10:15 Lobinstown 14:15

MH112: Drumconrath to Carrickmacross
Day: Thursday Weekly

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 25

1800 303 707

CLONMELLON TO MULLINGAR

Stops Depart Stops Return

Clonmellon 09:15 Mullingar Shopping Centre/Aldi 13:00

Crowenstown 09:20 St. Lomans 13:10

Delvin Post Office 09:35 Cloughan Inn 13:20

Killuagha Cross 09:50 Reynella 13:25

Reynella 09:55 Killuagha Cross 13:30

Cloughan Inn 10:00 Delvin Post Office 13:40

St. Lomans 10:10 Crowenstown 13:55

Mullingar Shopping Centre/Aldi 10:20 Clonmellon 14:05

MH118: Clonmellon to Mullingar
Day: Thursday Weekly

SUMMERHILL TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Longwood 09:00 Navan 13:30

Rathmolyon 09:10 Trim 13:45

Baconstown 09:20 Summerhill 13:50

Agher 09:25 Moynalvey National School 13:55

Coole Church 09:30 Coole Church 14:00

Moynalvey National School 09:35 Agher 14:05

Summerhill 09:40 Baconstown 14:10

Trim 09:50 Rathmolyon 14:15

Navan 10:05 Longwood 14:20

MH135: Summerhill to Navan
Day: Thursday Weekly



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal26

Timetable

JULIANSTOWN LAYTOWN DRT

Stops Depart Stops Return

Mornington 13:00 Julianstown Community Centre 16:00

Bettystown 13:20 Julianstown Village 16:05

Laytown 13:30 Sonairte 16:10

Sonairte 13:40 Laytown 16:20

Julianstown Village 13:45 Bettystown 16:30

Julianstown Community Centre 13:50 Mornington 16:40

MH221: Julianstown Laytown
Day: Thursday Weekly

FORDSTOWN TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Fordstown Post Office 09:30 Navan Shopping Centre 13:00

Cortown National School 09:40 Bohermeen 13:35

Bohermeen 09:55 Cortown National School 13:50

Navan Shopping Centre 10:30 Fordstown Post Office 14:00

MH115: Fordstown to Navan
Day: Tuesday/Thursday Weekly

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 27

1800 303 707

DUNSHAUGHLIN TO ASHBOURNE DRT

Stops Depart Stops Return

Navan 09:15 Ashbourne Circular 13:00

Balrath 09:35 Ratoath Circular 13:30

Garlow Cross 09:45 The Ward 13:40

Swans Cross* Dunshaughlin Area* 13:50

Tara Cross Roads 09:50 Tara Cross Roads 14:00

Dunshaughlin Area* 10:00 Swans Cross*

The Ward 10:10 Garlow Cross 14:05

Ratoath Circular 10:20 Balrath 14:15

Ashbourne Circular 10:35 Navan 14:30

MH217A: Dunshaughlin to Ashbourne
Day: Tuesday/Thursday Weekly

* On request

WILKINSTOWN TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Navan 10:00 Navan 13:00

Wilkinstown 10:15 Gibbstown 13:15

Clongill 10:25 Donapatrick 13:25

Donapatrick 10:35 Clongill 13:35

Gibbstown 10:45 Wilkinstown 13:45

Navan 11:00 Navan 14:00

MH107: Wilkinstown to Navan
Day: Tuesday, Thursday & Friday



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal28

Timetable

CLONMELLON TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Clonmellon 09:15 Navan Shopping Centre 13:00

Delvin Post Office 09:30 Athboy 13:25

Crowenstown 09:45 Crowenstown 13:40

Athboy 09:55 Delvin Post Office 14:10

Navan Shopping Centre 10:20 Clonmellon 14:30

Navan Aldi / Lidl 10:30

Navan Hospital 10:35

MH118N: Clonmellon to Navan
Day: Last Thursday Monthly

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 29

1800 303 707

BEAUPARC TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Beauparc 09:15 Navan Shopping Centre 13:00

Balrath 09:30 Yellow Furze 13:10

Rathdrinagh 09:45 Thurstanstown 13:15

Gilltown 09:50 Gilltown 13:20

Thurstanstown 09:55 Rathdrinagh 13:25

Yellow Furze 10:00 Balrath 13:40

Navan Shopping Centre 10:10 Beauparc 13:50

RATHKENNY TO NAVAN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Rathkenny 09:45 Navan Shopping Centre 14:00

Castletown Church 10:00 Ardcalf/Bryanstown 14:10

Tankardstown 10:10 Germonstown 14:15

Fagenstown/Rushwee 10:15 Fagenstown/Rushwee 14:25

Germonstown 10:20 Tankardstown 14:30

Ardcalf/Bryanstown 10:25 Castletown Church 14:40

Navan Shopping Centre 10:30 Rathkenny 14:45

LOBINSTOWN TO DUNDALK

Stops Depart Stops Return

Lobinstown 09:30 Dundalk 13:30

Drumconrath 09:45 Ardee 13:50

Ardee 09:55 Drumconrath 14:00

Dundalk 10:15 Lobinstown 14:15

MH120: Beauparc to Navan
Day: Wednesday Weekly

MH122: Rathkenny to Navan
Day: Wednesday Weekly

LL102: Lobinstown to Dundalk
Day: Wednesday Weekly



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal30

Timetable

MULLAGH/CROSS DRT LOCAL SERVICE

Stops Depart Stops Return

Mullaghland 14:00 Mullagh Community Centre 17:35

Palmyra 14:10 Cloghbally 17:40

Cross 14:20 Kileeter 17:50

Kileeter 14:30 Cross 17:55

Cloghbally 14:40 Palmyra 18:00

Mullagh Post Office 14:50 Mullaghland 18:05

Mullagh Community Centre 14:55

MH220: Mullagh/Cross Local Service
Day: Last Wednesday Monthly

MOYNALTY DRT LOCAL SERVICE

Stops Depart Stops Return

Kells 13:30 Moynalty 17:10

Reillystown 13:35 Screebogue 17:15

Moynalty 13:40 Loughan 17:20

Newcastle 13:45 Billywood 17:25

Billywood 13:50 Newcastle 17:30

Loughan 13:55 Moynalty 17:35

Screebogue 14:00 Reillystown 17:40

Moynalty 14:05 Kells 17:45

MH201: Moynalty Local Service
Day: 3rd Wednesday Monthly

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 31

1800 303 707

SLANE - ACTIVE RETIREMENT GROUP

Stops Depart Stops Return

Littlewood 14:45 Slane 17:20

Sillogue 14:55 Abbey View 17:25

Drogheda Road 15:00 Woodfarm 17:30

Woodfarm 15:05 Drogheda Road 17:35

Abbey View 15:10 Sillogue 17:40

Slane 15:15 Littlewood 17:45

MH205: Slane - Active Retirement Group
Day: Tuesday Weekly

* Service only runs on the school calendar year and on request.

CLONMELLON TO MULLINGAR

Stops Depart Stops Return

Clonmellon 09:15 Mullingar Shopping Centre/Aldi 13:00

Crowenstown 09:20 St. Lomans 13:10

Delvin Post Office 09:35 Cloughan Inn 13:20

Killuagha Cross 09:50 Reynella 13:25

Reynella 09:55 Killuagha Cross 13:30

Cloughan Inn 10:00 Delvin Post Office 13:40

St. Lomans 10:10 Crowenstown 13:55

Mullingar Shopping Centre/Aldi 10:20 Clonmellon 14:30

MH118: Clonmellon to Mullingar
Day: 1st Tuesday Monthly



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal32

Timetable

VIRGINIA DRT LOCAL SERVICE

Stops Depart Stops Return

Cross 10:00 Navan 14:00

New Inns 10:10 Knockbride 14:20

Killinkere 10:30 Killinkere 14:30

Knockbride 10:40 New Inns 14:50

Navan 11:00 Cross 15:00

MH218: Virginia Local Service
Day: 1st Tuesday Monthly

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 33

1800 303 707

MULLAGH TO BAILIEBOROUGH

Stops Depart Stops Return

Wilkinstown 08:40 Bailieborough Tesco 13:00

Clongill 08:55 Bailieborough Main Street 13:05

Cormeen 09:10 Palmyra 13:40

Mullagh Curragh Park 09:20 Sonas Estate 13:45

Mullagh Post Office 09:25 Mullagh Post Office 13:50

Sonas Estate 09:30 Mullagh Curragh Park 13:55

Palmyra 09:35 Cormeen 14:05

Bailieborough Main Street 10:10 Clongill 14:20

Bailieborough Tesco 11:10 Wilkinstown 14:25

MH109: Mullagh to Bailieborough
Day: Every Monday (Tuesday on Bank Holiday Weekends)

BEAUPARC YELLOW FURZE DRT LOCAL SERVICE

Stops Depart Stops Return

Navan 12:25 Beauparc 17:00

Hayestown 12:30 Yellow Furze 17:05

Rathdrinagh 12:35 Knockharley 17:10

Rathfeigh 12:40 Kentstown 17:15

Kentstown 12:45 Rathfeigh 17:20

Knockharley 12:50 Rathdrinagh 17:25

Yellow Furze 12:55 Hayestown 17:30

Beauparc 13:00 Navan 17:40

MH211: Beauparc Yellow Furze Local Service
Day: Monday Weekly



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal 35

1800 303 707

For more details and contact numbers please see:
https://www.locallinklmf.ie/health-appointment-service/

For other Health Appointments, we use volunteers to support passenger 
needs; this is a limited service; if you wish to help increase our capacity 
to help passengers and become a volunteer, Please contact us on 046 
907 4830; you decide how much time you want to give.

You decide how much time you want to give to the programme, the 
more volunteers we have, the fewer hours for everyone.

All our volunteers are Garda Vetting and Trained.

 MEATH HOSPITAL SERVICE TO DUBLIN

Stops Depart Stops Return

Trim Lidl 7am to 8am Dublin Hospitals 13:30

Athboy Church Car Park Book Seat Ashbourne Book Seat

Kells Bus Stop Book Seat Ratoath Book Seat

Navan Hospital Book Seat Dunshughlin Book Seat

Ross Cross Book Seat Ross Cross Book Seat

Dunshughlin Book Seat Navan Hospital Book Seat

Ratoath Book Seat Kells Bus Stop Book Seat

Ashbourne Book Seat Athboy Church Car Park Book Seat

Dublin Hospitals Approx 9:30am Trim Lidl Approx 3pm 

MH215: Meath Hospital service to Dublin 

Seats must be booked in advance,  Route will travel to pick up points based on bookings
Wheelchair users will be picked up at their house.
Ring 046 9074830 to Book or for more information.

TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal34

Timetable

KILMAINHAMWOOD TO NAVAN BINGO

Stops Depart Stops Return

Kilmainhamwood 07:30 Navan 10:15

Kingscourt 07:45 Riverstown 10:30

Nobber 07:55 Nobber 10:40

Riverstown 08:05 Kingscourt 10:50

Navan 08:20 Kilmainhamwood 11:05

MH402: Kilmainhamwood to Navan Bingo
Day: Monday evening weekly



TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal36

Email: lmf@locallink.ie 
Web:  www.locallinklmf.ie
           @TFILocalLinkLMF
           twitter.com/locallinklmf
           tfilocallinklmf

Tel:  046 907 4830 or 1800 303 707 

Operated by: TFI Local Link Louth Meath Fingal
Unit 23, Mullaghboy Industrial Estate, Navan, Co. Meath, CI5WK09

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, weekly, adult, young adult and child 
fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel Pass holders and children under 5 years 
travel for free. For more information on fares, please visit: transportforireland.ie/
fares/bus-fares or call TFI Local Link Regional

Ask your driver or other staff member for assistance.
Full information on all available journeys and connections on National Journey 
Planner at www.transportforireland.ie

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket.
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

For more information

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible


	Locallink-LMF-Meath-A5-Booklet-June-2024.pdf
	TFI-LL-R177.pdf



